
 

Survey, Mapping and Planning   

Province Implementing Unit 

Site Validated/Assessed (ha) 

Target 
(ha) 

Accomp. 
(ha) 

% 

Davao de Oro  248 249 100 
 CENRO Monkayo 124 125 101 
 CENRO Maco  124 124 100 
Davao del Norte No target 
     
Davao del Sur  No target 
     
Davao Occidental No target 
     
Davao Oriental 1,120 1,127 101 
 CENRO Baganga 540 540 100 
 CENRO Manay 120 124 103 
 CENRO Mati 250 253 101 
 CENRO Lupon 210 210 100 

Total  1,368 1,376 101 

 

 

Seedling Production Target and Accomplishment CY 2023  

Province Implementing Unit 
Seedling Production (no.) 

Target  
(no.) 

Produced 
(no.) 

% Accomp 

Davao de Oro  11,832 11,832 100 
 CENRO Monkayo 4,488 4,488 100 
 CENRO Maco 7,344 7,344 100 
Davao del Norte 30,600 30,600 100 
 CENRO New Corella 24,480 24,480 100 
 CENRO Panabo 6,120 6,120 100 
Davao del Sur  No target for new plantation 
     
Davao Occidental 2,856 2,856 100 
 PENRO 2,856 2,856 100 
Davao Oriental 15,912 15,912 100 
 CENRO Baganga 6,120 6,120 100 
 CENRO Manay    
 CENRO Mati 7,752 7,752 100 
 CENRO Lupon 2,040 2,040 100 

Total  61,200 61,200 100 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Summary of Accomplishment on Area Development CY 2023 

Province Implementing Unit 
Area Planted (ha.) 

Target  
(ha.) 

Accomp. 
ha.) 

% 
Accomp. 

Seedlings 
Planted (no.) 

Davao de Oro  58 58 100 11,832 
 CENRO Monkayo 22 22 100 4,488 
 CENRO Maco 36 36 100 7,344 
Davao del Norte 150  100 30,600 
 CENRO New Corella 120 120 100 24,480 
 CENRO Panabo 30 30 100 6,120 
Davao del Sur  No target for new plantation  
      
Davao Occidental 14 14 100 2,856 
 PENRO 14 14 100 2,856 
Davao Oriental 78 78 100 15,912 
 CENRO Baganga 30 30 100 6,120 
 CENRO Manay     
 CENRO Mati 38 38 100 7,752 
 CENRO Lupon 10 10 100 2,040 

Total  300 300 100 61,200 
 

 

 

Summary of Accomplishment on Maintenance and Protection CY 2023 (Year 1) 

Province Implementing Unit 

Area maintained and protected 
 (ha.) 

Target  
(ha.) 

Accomp 
 (ha.) 

% Accomp. 

Davao de Oro  58 58 100 
 CENRO Monkayo 22 22 100 
 CENRO Maco 36 36 100 
Davao del Norte 150  100 
 CENRO New Corella 120 120 100 
 CENRO Panabo 30 30 100 
Davao del Sur  No target for new plantation 
     
Davao Occidental 14 14 100 
 PENRO 14 14 100 
Davao Oriental 78 78 100 
 CENRO Baganga 30 30 100 
 CENRO Manay    
 CENRO Mati 38 38 100 
 CENRO Lupon 10 10 100 

Total  300 300 100 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Summary of Accomplishment on Maintenance and Protection CY 2022 (Year 2) 

Province Implementing Unit 

Area maintained and protected 
(ha.) 

Target  
(ha.) 

Accomp 
 (ha.) 

% Accomp. 

Davao de Oro  70 70 100 
 CENRO Monkayo    
 CENRO Maco 70 70 100 
Davao del Norte No new plantation target for CY 2022 
     
Davao del Sur  330 240 73 
 CENRO Digos 330 240 73 
     
Davao Occidental No new plantation target for CY 2022 
 PENRO    
Davao Oriental 540 540 100 
 CENRO Baganga 390 390 100 
 CENRO Manay    
 CENRO Mati 100 100 100 
 CENRO Lupon 50 50 100 

Total  940 850 90 

 

 

 

Summary of Accomplishment on Maintenance and Protection CY 2021 (Year 3) 

Province Implementing Unit 

Area maintained and protected 
(ha.) 

Target  
(ha.) 

Accomp 
 (ha.) 

% Accomp. 

Davao de Oro  795 795 100 
 CENRO Monkayo 377 377 100 
 CENRO Maco 418 418 100 
Davao del Norte 630     630 100 
 CENRO New Corella 520 520 100 
 CENRO Panabo 110 110 100 
Davao del Sur  1,836 1,836 100 
 CENRO Digos 544 544 100 
 CENRO Malalag 100 100 100 
 CENRO Davao City 692 692 100 
 MANP 500 500 100 
Davao Occidental 908     908 100 
 PENRO 908 908 100 
Davao Oriental 1,420 1,420 100 
 CENRO Baganga 500 500 100 
 CENRO Manay 300 300 100 
 CENRO Mati 320 320 100 
 CENRO Lupon 300 300 100 

Total  5,589 5,589 100 



 



 



 



 



 

 


